COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to NHS MONTGOMERY COUNTY

W‘dmmomw‘z«:uﬂwv e LEGAkENT

To operate NORTHWESTERN HUMANS“ERVICES OF MONT: QMERY COUNTY

NAME OF FACILITY OR, AGENCY =

LITY OR AGENCY)

“ADDRESS/OF SATFLLITE BITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

(MAXIMLIM CAPACITY)

dmendedjand;Regulations

55 Pa.Code Chanter 2600: Pers na} € are Homes

MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIO!

and shall remain in effect from _May 26
uniess sooner revoked for non-compliance

No: 127950

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This cartificate is issued for the above site(s} enly and is not transferable
and shoufd be postad in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

JUN 6 1 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Sharon Testa, Executive Director
NHS Montgomery County

Attn: Linda McNulity

400 North Broad Street

Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446

RE: Northwestern Human Services of Montgomery County
478 Bethlehem Pike
Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034

Dear Ms. Testa:

As a result of the Depariment of Public Weilfare's licensing inspection on
March 9, 2012 and March 13, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified. '

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

—

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 1 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950
WASHRNGTON PA-T903S
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
034092012 § 3/13/12 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY : {DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVALﬂOF PLAN OF DATE
| o \ CORRECTION o
4 N, \ (.\. W ? B
: | =R VAT TN AR ARY /20713
D A R i AN PR NN 5/28/1%
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE viclation, as well 2s 2 plan to assure the violation %%ggi‘égq;\?
COMPLETED does not recur)
20b2 On 11/9/11, resident #1 requested a . by
. disbursement of funds from the home in the K 7
Resident funds shall .o - 7, 73
: : amount of $100. The horme maintains an account Ly g j‘//// / ;
be distursed duing | for each resident in their main office and wil issue [ S HAdordpomnd.
Eoﬂg th[ija rln 2e§s checks for disbursement of funds. The funds \ / o
hgu rs of thl were not withdrawn from the resident's account o Bl
: ) °f f est. until 11/17/11. The check for the money was not z =4
resiaent's reques cashed by the home until 12/2/11. ST
o~ i
22s 4
S=
[=3=—4
A e O
=
| ADULT BESIDENTIAL LISTNENG &2
SOUTHEAST REGICN FiZLs GFFICE 03




Addendum I (Regulation 55PA. Code 2600 )

20b2

Date By Which Comrection Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the

specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

May 15, 2012

Step 1: Discuss with residents the removal of all client funds from
Corporate Client Finance Office, stressing the fact that clients will
receive funds up to $800.00 within twenty-four hours through a
Money Access Card. (MAC).

Step 2: If individual clients agree to this transfer, the program
manager and each of the three residents will go to Wells Fargo
Bank and fill out the forms for a MAC. If there are residents that
do not agree with this process the program manager will work
with the Resident Finance Office to devise another plan suitable
to the resident and the Department of Public Welfare regulations.

Step 3: To make sure this violation against regulation 20b does
not occur again, the residents who have NHS as a representative
payee will be asked to fill out a banking satisfaction form after
each financial transaction that involves this new process with the
MAC. (See Addendum 1a attached).

“»/té’zz_




May 14, 2012 (Staff Training) Step 4: Staff will be trained on the process for residents receiving
personal funds through the MAC by May 14, 2012. Each staff
member will receive a written protocol listing the importance of
residents receiving personal funds within 24 hours of a request
and the completion of the banking satisfaction form. Staff will
also keep a record of the MAC transactions with the resident,
including the dates, amounts of deposits, amounts of withdrawals
and the current balance.. Further, the transaction of funds wﬂl
always occur during regular business hours.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950
A SERNGTON PA—1903¢
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/09/2012

Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
ST Al | TN -
- S A RGNS N\ 5176 y>-
‘| DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATIO}.J WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
25¢1 The contracts for residents #1, #2, and #3, who
N receive SSI, specify that the residents will retain a
I_Eg?z 1'aet313cient shall personal needs allowance pf $65.00. The current
minimumn, the personal needs aliowance is $85.00. .
current personal ' o [
needs allowance as (7 s 21 E
the resident’s own ;’Léf/ ' 'Tq =)
funds for personal L~ 7 ’ZM//‘?_/ / [ %_-:;5 ) =
expenditure. A * *,._._l_ S =
contract to the S 1=
contrary is not valid. 2Z2 4
A personal needs 258 2
allowance is the S50
amount that a ErottN
resident shall be 2%
permitted to keep for 0 S
his personal use.




Addendum I'T (Regulation S5PA. Code 2600 )

25¢1

LR

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

April 30, 2012

Step 1: Discuss the importance of each resident in the Personal
Care Home receiving $85.00 per month, not $65.00 no matter
what their costs to the pharmacy with the client funds
department.. Pharmacy co-payments will be handled with left
over funds, but will not be deducted from the $85.00 allowance
which each resident is entitled to.

Step 2: A new resident contract will be developed that specifies

an $85.00 per month allowance, rather é:hapd%s*f(), qn:i residents
will be asked to sign the new contract. £4008a45 w3l bl LN
PR {:\\;ﬁm&g& R 4000 fySbLticd 408 ﬁl\«e a\“

not occur again, the residents who have NHS as a representative
payee will be asked to fill out a banking satisfaction form after
each financial transaction that involves their monthly allowance
indicating that they have received the correct amount for the
month (see Addendum Ia)..

Step 3: To make sure this violation against regulation 25¢1 does Ve
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April 23,2012 Step 4: Staff will be informed of the monthly allowance residents
must receive ($85.00). Each staff member will receive a written
protocol listing the importance of residents receiving an
allowance of $85.00 per month rather than $65.00, and the
importance of each resident filling out a Resident Banking
Satisfaction Form whenever receiving their monthly allowance.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Ché.pter 2600

Page 3 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FGRT

WASHEGTON P

].JUJ“f

127950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CTION
] .
S AT “12 @) e /\\\}\Mm 5/9\@()3
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
25610 - Resident #1 had a rent increase that was
effective 2/23/12. The resident was not notified of
{10} A statement - N
that the resident is this change until 2/17/12.
entitied to at least 30 . .
, - Resident #4 had a rent increase that was |
days’ advance effective 2/23/12. The resident was not notified of -

notice, in writing, of
the home’s request
to change the
contract,

this change until 2/17/12.
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Addendum III (Regulation 55PA. Code 2600)

25¢10

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

May 1, 2012

Step 1: Negotiate with Resident Finance Office to return the
portion of rent which was the increase for the months of February
and March and begin to take the increase in April 2012 allowing
Residents a true 39 day notice of the rental increase.

Step 2: The program manager will devise a new rent increase
ruemo indicating NHS’s mistake in not allowing a 30 day notice,
and that April, 2012 as opposed to February will be the month
that the increase begins. Residents will also be informed in the
memo of the amount of funds that will be returned to them.

Step 3: To make sure this violation against regulation 25¢10 does
not occur again, the program manager will send a memo to all
residents reminding them of regulation 55 2600¢10 which states
that all residents are entitled to a 30 day notice of any contract

change.




P — e SN B +L e,

April 30,2012

Step 4: Staff will be trained on regulation 55 2600.25¢10 to insure
their understanding and commitment to this policy. Staff will be
asked to sign-off on the policy during training.

:\S-‘cs‘r ST (’5,@- " L'\\LQ)R




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAIL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHI,EHEM PIKE FORT 127950 '
WASHINGTOMN PA-—1963%
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/09/2012 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) .

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CO C’I‘ ION
T~ - \
LTy QT e u)\c)n_& M/\\\ \ 5/3@/3}
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
535 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | SOMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
26a The home conducted a quality management
The home shall review in December 2011. During the review, the
establishand home did not review staff person training as listed

§
implement a quality in their quality management plan. _ W \/{é e .‘
management plan. : g M/ LGN L,'J
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Addendum IV (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600) kS

26a

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

June 1,2012

Step 1: Program manager developed Policy2600.26(A) Quality
Management Plan / Training and Addendum IVa Quality
Management Indicator for Staff Training / NHS Personal Care
Home in response to this violation given on March 9, 2012.

Step 2: The Quality Management Indicator will be utilized
annually to determine staff compliance with State training
requirements.

Step 2: The program manager will review Policy 260026(A) with
all new staff during on-site orientation.

Step 3: To make sure this violation against regulation 26A does
not occur again, the program manager will set up any missed
training for staff after determining missed training through the
Quality Management Indicator for Staff Training. NHS Personal
Care Home.

TS YTy Sy 1"’\7\‘5;{3\




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

LT T T e

L84
YWWILSIAMINAT L UJ.V rn

127950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

J.JUD"'I'

INSPECTION DATES (Include 2!l dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muyltiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

e
e

DATE

M)]a)n_

Al -]

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

-

SN

His

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE BY WHICH
CORRECTION
WILL BE
COMPLETED

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

260

The quality
management plan
shall address the
periodic review and
evaluation of the
following:

(1) The reportable
incident and
condition reporting
procedures.

{2} Complaint
procedures.

{3) Staff person
training.

{4) Licensing
violations and plans
of correction, if
applicable.

{5) Resident or
family coundils, or
both, if applicable.

The home's quality management plan does not
address licensing violations and plans of

corrections.

2

/a0 2.0




Addendum V (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)

26b

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

May 1,2012

Step 1: Program manager developed Policy2600.26(B) Quality
Management Plan / Licensing Violations / Plans of Correction on

March 9, 2012 (see Policy 2600.26b- attached)

Step 2: Utilize Quality Management Indicator for State Licensure
Violations / Plans of Correction and Incident Reports annually.

Step 3: Train staff on policy 2600.26b and Quality Management
Indicator during on-site orientation.

(See Policy 2600,26b and Quality Management Indicator for State
Licensure Violations / Plans of Correction / Incident Rep9orts




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 6 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN BUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

Fat b onihi 304

127950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

LA
VV AOHU.V\J 1 Ul\, 1'1"5. LIV

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dax&c of the nspection)
03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

rent and other
services may not
exceed the 88l
resident’s actual
current monthly
income reduced by
the current personal
needs allowance.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
— \ j) CORRECTION
T ~~v o= Al WW\M\}VV\ 5/?9/)/3*
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation %%MPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) RIFIED BY
27a The current personal needs allowance is $85.00.
All residents of the home who receive S8,
:;mqufez%r;is © | including residents #1 and #4, only receive $65.00 P
eligible for SSI for spending money per month. ., / » g/ 7 @ /)Q_G,O -
benefits, the home's / 7 | V /
charges for actual % /g 2 /7 ,(///f,— i /

<
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Addendum VI (Regula-ion 55Pa. Code 2600}

27a

Date By Which Correc ion Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

April 30, 2012

Step 1: Negotiate with Resident Financial Department to insure
that all residents receive State approved allowance of $85.00 per
month.

Step 2: Inform and train staff during on-site orientation and
develop an information bulletin for senior staff regarding monthly
allowance for residents.

Step 3: Review 55Pa. Code 2600 . 27a with staff during training
and in information bulletm.

Y22 89 A
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

A LA LT T

127950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Ik
¥Y S LLLINAS L RAING A

OO
LIV

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION . :
@{\Mﬁyx___ t-%[nc) b \/W K\ 5/?0/!"9/
: : DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY

5152 The home did not obtain a c:,rimina! history

Crimina! history - background clearance for direct care staff person '

checks and hiring
policies shall be in
accordance with the
Older Adult
Protective Services
Act(35P. 5. 588
10225.101—10225.
5102) and 6 Pa.
Code Chapter 15
{relating to
protective services
for older adults).

Hiring, retention and
utilization of staff
persons shall be in
accordance with the
Older Adult
Protective Services
Act(35P. 5. 88
10225.101—10225.
5102) and 6 Pa.
Code Chapter 15

A, hired on 8/7/98, until 3/13/12.

; fulls

Steps have been taken to
lolatlon
ance 18 no

corracty
compl




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 8 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
. NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950

ALLA Lo vy g 3OO
WALOLILINGG LN, LA LIV

03/09/2012

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

e v Deme

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION

“thelr | (ol </20]12

other applicable
regulations.

DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
{relating to
protective services
for older adults) and




Addendum VII (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)
51/52

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include 2 step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

March 9, 2012

Step 1: Crminal background checks have been and will be an
automatic occurrence for everyone hired at the Personal Care
Home. NHS Human Resources will be overseeing this area of
hiring from now on.

Step 2: Inform and train staff during on-site orientation about the
importance of the criminal background check and make sure they
have submitted paperwork for criminal background checks before
his/her first day on the floor at the personal care home. Will also
stress the importance of telling the truth if there has been any
criminal activity

oyl | g DY S
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 9 of 51

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

EWAA ]

XX T AT T

127950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

vy .."‘LOI].U.\[\J i Ul\l ,Th

LAV

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
— CORRECTION ,
P V2Tt S \\C A
‘%{m SR /\ 520/ 2.
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include z step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation %OMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) ERIFIED BY

&3a

At least one staff
person for every 50
residents who is
trained in first 2id
and certified in
obstructed airway
techniques and CPR
shall be present in
the home at all
times.

On 2/8M12, from 3:00 pm untif 11;00 pm, 7

residertts were present in the home. During this
time only 1 staff person was present in the home

who were certified in first aid. There were

no staff

persans present that were certified in CPR.
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Addendurm VIII (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)
63a

i BT

"
REN i o

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

June 1, 2012

April 9, 2012

i

Step 1: Program manager will inform all staff of ¢redentials they
must have in order to work in the personal care home and through
the use of the Quality Management Indicator for Staff
Training/NHS Personal Care Home (Addendum IV 26a) a tickler
system will be developed so that the program manager can stay
abreast of staff training needs.

Step 2: Inform and train staff during on-site orientation about the
importance of speciﬁc training needed to work in & personal care

home, and review that training with them.
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VIOLATION REPORT

' PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950
FASHINGTON PA—1903+
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/09/2012 , Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE c;nly vntless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY : DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

) C CTION
» ho N RS 528/
TR e AT ) 10_ A\ \,)\ g /}Q
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well s 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
‘ COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
652 Staff person B, whose first day of work was '
. - 10/18/11, did not receive orientation in all K
?ﬁ;ﬂ:ﬁf dil;r? ';% the elements required by this regulation until 2/17/12. Vg / -
direct care staff /

persons including !

ancillary staff P
persons, substitute

personnel and

volunteers shall ' g j /) (1 e
have an orientation 7 ﬂk/ . 2\ j“ + \. (¢
in general fire safety 7 é

and emergency

preparedness that '

includes the

following:

{1) Evacuation
procedures.

(2) Staff duties and
responsibilities
during fire drills, as
well as during-
emergency
evacuation,
transportation and at
an emergency
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950

LA LT TERT A Y Ty WAV ]
¥y SOSLTLHNAT LN, 5 LT

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

TNSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

S >Ter—

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

S

CcO CTION ’\"-. .
aholia AN }\WN\J\&N&\&)\,

DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED - does not recur) VERIFIED BY
location I
applicable.
(3) The designated

meeting place
outside the building
or within the firesafe
area in the event of
an actual fire,

{4) Smoking safety
procedures, the
home’s smoking
policy and location
of smoking areas, if
applicable.

(5) The location and
use of fire
extinguishers,

(8) Smoke detectors
and fire alarms.

(7) Telephone use
and notification of
emergency services.




Addendum IX (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)
65a

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

March 9, 2012

March 19, 2012

Step 1: Program manager developed a policy for direct care staff
and the training needed to work in that capacity on March 9,
2012. During on-site training staff will be responsible for taking
online direct care test before they begin work at the Personal Care
Home.

Step 2: Inform and train staff during on-site orientation about the
importance of speciﬁc training needed to work in a personal care
home, and review that training mth them.

o L ARRORT O DA L Wy
f}() e Oxﬁm@ﬁ“ O{W ww“
OL v\;(}{\é Il WAL QGM\NU{C\CWQ

Cd R0l Fn g
4 Vew st
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

XL A CARTIRZ e A s
Y OAWLLLUNG LVIIN, A

2 oD,

127950

1LV

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives producs the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CTION
‘ G- hol ;
%{\’Y\ < e o L_/\w /W \\ 5/\}@/']2
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
65b Direct care staff person B was hired on 10/15/11
Within 40 and has worked full ime for the home. The staff
scheduled working person did not r@oeive orieni_ation in the
hours, direct care emergency medical plan until 2/17/12.
staff persons, o /
ancillary staff A Q L

persons, substitute
personnel and
volunteers shall
have an orientation
that includes the
following:

{13 Resident rights.
(2) Emergency
medical plan.

{3) Mandatory
reporting of abuse
and neglect under
the Older Adult
Protective Services
Act(35P. 8. 88
10225.101—10225.
5102).

{4) Reporting of
reportable incidents

/l) (

Sk B
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

O o A W e 2 W P s W P 0 O | LF. V.Y
v S IILINCO IUING TR, AN

- 03/09/2012

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only wnless multiple

'3

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

~heliz | iy T \j\,\}\)\ Aabla

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION
CORRECTION  (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | DATE,
WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) + VERIFIED BY
i

and conditions.

Step 1: Program manager developed a policy for direct care staff
and the training needed to work in that capacity on May 14,2012.

Step 2: Inform and train staff during on-site orientation about the
Importance of specific training needed to work in 2 personal care
home, and review that traming with them.

Step 3: Program Manager or manager’s designee will insure that
within 40 scheduled working hours each staff member has an.
onentation in Resident rights; the Emergency Medical Plan;

't Mandatory Reporting of Abuse and neglect under the Older Adult
Protective Services Act (35 P.S. 10225.101-10225-5 102):
Reporting of reportable incidents and conditions.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

i A W bl S an, L o]

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
127950

T
WIS TILISY T L UL‘{, J. n

LY. W
&IN5

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf-

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless nrudtiple

representatives produce the plan)

"

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
\ CORRECTION "
e b (UM fat
TS AT AN\ Mo 2100{15
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION : DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VICLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
: COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
65d Direct care staff person B, hired on 10/15/11 who
f)ir ect care staff provides unsupervised ADL services to re&dents \

persons hired after
April 24, 2008, may
not provide
unsupervised ADL
services until
completion of the
following:

{1} Training that
includes a
demonstration of job
duties, followed by
supervised praciice.

of the home. The staff person has not received
the Department approved online direct care
tralmng

Se
R /0

ool |
{

Step 1: Program manager developed a policy for direct care staff

1 {2) Successful !
g:r;nsgrl]egﬁ?hr; and and the training needed to work in that Capacn'y on May 14,2012,
Department-approve St
d direct caé-e training mﬁiﬁg‘; S;I;Ci;im staff SL;:;Z? e(émszte ornientation about the /
g?g‘;‘e og?ﬂ pg?::ér;g home, and revies that tramummu S it 6'1:1 work in a personal cars |
test Profy I i i '

Initial direct care- TN \‘R‘(\C{% % Vi ARRR ) .1|.r
@ il s v D Sl S U gt
to include the —-f'\ﬂf\“’\u@{"‘ P(G"“&\WC\\ U\ Wﬂﬂ TQM *-OLM\’ CU
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950
WA SHINGTON PA—19034
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/09/2012 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAYL OF PLAN QF DATE "
CORBECTION A R
Y : N 4
; : AW
F~ T Loso aliola | (ke P 512
v
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific |
55 Pa.Code §2600 VICLATION “WILL BE violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation | SOMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) ERIFIED BY
Tollowing:
Q) Safe
management
techniques.
(i) ADLs and
1ADLs.
iy Personal
hygiene.
{v) Care of
residents with

dementia, mentat
illness, cognitive:
impairments, mental
retardation and
other mental
disabilities.

(v} The normal
aging-cognitive,
psychological and
functional abilifies of
individuals who are
older. |

(VD)
Implementation of
the Injtial
assessment, annual
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

b etk |

127950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

LRSI W ol d a s e nF ot W o WY
WY S LAUNA DU, O A

LAV

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

SN

‘el
Nz a—,

DATE

'%}LahL

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

(M x\%ﬂJﬁ\J\\\\ \

N

DATE

aleR {12

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE BY WHICH
CORRECTION
WILL BE
COMPLETED

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

assessment and
support plan.

{viiy Nutrition,
food handling and
sanitation.

(viily Recreation,

socialization,
community
rasources, social
services and
activities in the
community.,

(ix)
Gerontology.

(x) Staff person
supervision, if
applicable.

{x7} Care and
needs of residents
with special
emphasis on the
residents being
served in the home.

(xii) Safety
management and
hazard prevention.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

127950

b B 90 W e O P P e L . O
WASTIIIN O TN T A

10094
1AV~

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION -]
““““ ‘ s |7 Wy /
e Lo o) | . RN L0/
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
{xiii) Universal
precautions.
{xiv} The
requirements of this
chapter.
() Infection
control.
{xvi) Care for
individuals with

mobility needs, such
as prevention of
decubitus ulcers,
incontinence,
malnutriion and
dehydration, if
applicable to the
residents served in
the home.

(86) Smoke detectors
and fire alarms.

(7) Telephone use
and notification of
emergency services.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

LAWH Wabkhk &P ol

[ oo A 0 W 8

PR
1AV

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
127950

VY IO TN TIN5

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/09/2012 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTA’ITVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
PQVCTIO %Y
T .
N IR IS )iy W\{\\\\\‘\ 5}90)(}3—
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION BATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
25 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED ‘ does not recur) VERIFIED BY
65z Direct care person C did not receive fraining in
. emergency preparedness, resident rights, the
g&gﬂf’:ﬂiﬁy older adult protective services act, and falls and o \
* accident prevention during training year 2011. ' o f
staff persons, _ . i, / /\ 1oa 1

substifute personnel
and
regulariy-scheduled
volunteers shall be
trained annually in
the following areas:
(1) Fire safety
completed by a fire
safety expert orby a
staff person trained
by a fire safety
expert.

{2) Emergency
preparedness
procedures and
recognitien and
response {o crises
and emergency
situations.

{3) Resident rights
{under these
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950
AN G TON PA—— 19654
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/09/2012 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

¢

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE
G ) CTION
- r'-'_"‘ . . ] . % e ! i
= ! ! 3 ! ]
TSy ry e <isdia LU IR Hlad( 1
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION  (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation %_%WU?JN;@
COMPLETED does not recur) RIFIE
regulations).

(4} The Older Adult
Protective Services
Act(35P. 8. §§
10225.101—10225.
5102).

(5) Falls and
accident prevention.
(6} New population
groups that are
being served at the
home that were not
previously served, if
applicable.

Step 1: Program manager developed a policy for direct care staff
and required anmual training needed to work In direct care
capacity on May 14,2012,

Step 2: Inform and train staff annually in fire safety completed by
a fire safety expert-or by a staff person trained by a fire safety
expert; emergency preparedness procedures and recognition and
response to crises and emergency situations; resident rights; older
adult protective services Act (35 P.S. 10225.101 -10225.5102);
falls and accident prevention; new population groups that are
being served at the home that were not previously served, if
applicable. :
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

b LSl Wk & s Sd ovla ol W W o W |

L LY.L

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
127950

VLS LIITINC LN T2 L=
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/09/2012 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE

responsibiities. The

resident, and safe management techmques.

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION 4
i . '
X | : B R Y ~ / 7 / A
e o {)is)ia (\\F\W?%\\N\\\\\}\m SN )L
e
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, a5 well 2 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) D BY
66b The home's staff fraining plan for 2012 does not
- include required trainings in fire safety, resident
1he staff training rights, the older adult protective services act, falls
tpa_n_s ai ! edu f and accident prevention, medication /
fa““"qna'”t"]'qe a self-administration training, instruction on meeting /7
;(mnpﬁ\n d 9 d skil the needs of residents as described in the ﬂ / 7 . M‘ d /‘
ff:)h ?1 g{ﬁ’ an d'?e:::ts residents’ preadmission form, assessment, — 77 = § 7}\ p W’
cc)areesta?ﬁ p?efso:'ss ", | medical evaluation, and support plan, infection M ; j Wf\_, V ; ¥ ; 1
carrying out their job control, personal care service needs of the : ﬂ/‘ | )

staff training plan
shall include the
following:

{1} The name,
position and duties

of each direct care

staff persen.

(2} The required
fraining courses for
each staff person.
{3) The dates, times
and locations of the
schedufed training
for each staff person
for the upecoming

#%17'“!/
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAY CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE PORT 127950
TWASHEGTON PA—T90H

03/09/2012

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION S
S A e | Oy Wil 50
: DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION  (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific

55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
: COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED B

year. 1

Step 1: Program mmmger developed a policy for direct care staff

.anmual training plan for enbanced knowledge of residential
. advisor position for each staff.

Step 2: Staff will be given information about available training

and they may choose training they are interested in as long 25 ?hc
training enhances his/her knowledge of the position. The traming
plan will be developed with the Program Manager then approved.

- The training plan will include: 1) the name; position; ané duties

of each direct care staff member. 2) The required ta_ining courses
for each staff member; 3) the dates, times, and locanogs of the
scheduled training for each staff person for the upcoming year.

\
[
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

AN LA CAX s T

127950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

b Ll
¥y AO]..UJ\I\J L\JL\., :n

LJU.J""

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

S e a—

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

SN TN

DATE

520/12.

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
viglation, as well a3 a plan to assure the violation

DATE
CORRECTION
%) O ) (2
DATE BY WHICH
VIOLATION Coﬁffgfg“
COMPLETED

does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

85d

Trash in kitchens
and bathrooms.shall
be kept in covered
trash receptacles
that prevent the
penetration of
insects and rodents.

The [id to the trash can near the sink of the
kitchen was behind it leaving the trash can
uncovered. The trash can next to the refrigerator
in the kitchen did not have a lid and was
uncovered.

Ll

Jebpdn-

P

Habla. 00




Addendum X (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)

85d

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
Not recur).

March 9, 2012 Step 1: Program staff went to purchase a new trash can to replace

the one trash can in the kitchen that needed a cover. The cover
was misplaced and this was an oversight. This will not happen
again because staff are responsible for checking trash lids daily.

Step 2: Inform and train staff during on-site orientation about the
importance of covers for trash cans and the importance of
checking for them daily.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950

—“WASHINGTON PA— 19034
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/09/2012 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CTION
= N N
TS g S L%\LOI 1 )\k \1(\\\\ \ka 5/ A / Jo-
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATICN CORRECTION (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific

55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan {0 assure the violation CO%ANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY

123b The home's emergency procedures are not

; osted in a conspicuous and public place in the
Copies of the p | e in
emergency home. They are kept locked in the medication

procedures 107 foom. / /-
(refating to [ :]/Z_ﬁ/
emergency :

preparedness) shall \ :

be postedina
conspicuous and
public place in the

f[ ﬁ . .
4 p . /
| \ ?’\/ LI
home and a copy

shall be kept. ﬁ/ % @/ ) ?'OEM“

~



Addendum XI (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)
123b

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

March 9, 2012

Step 1: Program staff posted emergency procedures on the
dinning room bulletin board on 3/9/12 on the advice of inspectors.

Step 2: Inform and train staff during on-site orientation about the
emergency procedures and location of emercency equipment.

TG ENRE N ok &Q/& ML Q oi\dz\\@b\
? o m\\x\\g/\\ﬂf \{) a8 OQM% Mi kﬂ»

T Do 0N
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

A TS Ty
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LW V.1

127950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

pa-p i

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless roultiple
representatives produce the plam)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
— 2 CORRECTION
a) ;
Sy lo=—a “liojia_ ‘%N’\I\V\\\SN\ 598
, DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific

55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY

1432

The home shall have
- & written emergency
medical plan that
includes the
following:

(1) The hospital or
source of health
care that will be
used in an
emergency. This
shall be the
resident’s choice, if
possible.

(2) Emergency
transportation 1o be |
used.

{3) An
emergency-staffing
plan.

The home's emergency medical plan does not
include the hospital or source of health care that

will be used in the event of an emergency and the

transportation to be used.

%

Soo S

X
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Addendum XIT (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)
143a

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the

specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

March 9, 2012

Step 1: Program manager developed an emergency medical plan
on 3/9/2012 upon the advice of inspectors.

Step 2: Inform and train staff during on-site orientation about the
emergency procedures and location of emerorency equipment.
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VIOLATION REPORT

_ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 25 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950

WASHINGTON PA 19054

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/09/2012 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan) ‘

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION "‘g\ :
S ) 3 \ y
s, Clon R TN NANIN NN o8/
R e W Y] v g
DATE BY WHICH PLAN QOF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include @ step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | SOMPLIANCE
- COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
18311 On 3/13/12, a Ventolin HFA inhaler for resident #2
Prescription that had expired on 12/28/11 and a bottle of

Robitussin DM for resident #3 that had expired on
2/29/M2, were found in the home's medication
room and were being stored with the rest of the
residents’ medications. /

medications, OTC
medications and
CAM that are
discontinued,
expired or for /\
residents who are \

no longer served at ‘ k :/:L
the home shall be

destroyed in a safe

manner according to
the Department of
Environmental

taken to
m“ﬂ&ble
IO

Protection and
Federal and State

regulations. When a § §
resident =25
pemmanently leaves 252
the home, the E=
resident’s a g,:
medications shall be 8%
given to the DS
resident, the

designated person,




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 26 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

127550

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

YL AT IS T

03/09/2012

o n St aP e e A = W ¥
V¥ AN LN, 1A

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple -
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
co( CTION .
—~ \ o
Sy o — el J\XWW}\\&M G
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific

55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY

if any, or the person
or entity taking
responsibility for the
new placement on
the day of departure
from the home.




Addendum XIII{Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)
183£1

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

March 9, 2012

Step 1: Program staff threw away all outdated medication and
program manager’s designee will check all resident medication
for expiration weekly.

Step 2: Inform and train staff during on-site orientation about the
expired medication.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 27 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950
WASHENGTOM PA—1563+
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/09/2012 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION {\ _
Ranmasty . ol C\/\N\\\W\fﬂ\\\\\\]\\k |73~
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
§ 1
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183a - Resident #1 has an order for Motrin 600 mg as
The home shail needed, This medication was not available in the
develop and home.
implement

~ Resident #3 has an order for Motrin 600 mg as
procedures forthe | |\ o4eq This medication was not available in the

. /.\! ' )
safe storage, home K - /:’ H
access, security, . %/Z/ ﬂ /\< /
distribution and use A4 .
of medications and bt

medical equipment

by trained staff :
rsons. @, f=
pel c o) I=
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Addendum XTIV (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)
185a

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the

specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

March 9, 2012

Step 1: Program staff contacted residents’ doctors to determine
whether or not she/he wanted to continue specific PRN
medication, and upon the doctor’s positive response a new
prescription was written for the PRN medication.

Step 2: Program Manager’s designee will check all MARs against
available medication weekly in an effort to be sure that all needed
medication is in the facility.

Step 3: Inform and train staff during on-site orientation about the
proper way to handle PRIN medication.
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 28 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

XAT AN T ooy T ay
WY SR LN MSING TN

CFaV. ]
LAV

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
127950

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

e SV

DATE

%‘)O)‘m\

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

PIETTAINY

DATE

Aabf1o—

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE BY WHICH
CORRECTION
WILL BE
COMPLETED

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

187a

A medication record
shall be kept to
nclude the following
for each resident for
whom medications
are administered:
{1} Resident's
name. :

{2) Drug allergies.
{3) Name of
medication.

(4) Strength.

(5) Dosage form.
£6) Dose.

{7) Route of
administration.

(8) Frequency of
administration.

{8) Administration
times.

{10} Duration of
therapy, if
applicable.

(11} Spedial

The medication administration record for resident
#2 does not include purpose or diagnosis for
Trilafon 4 mg and Cogentin 1 mg.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaﬁter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 29 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 127950

FASHRSGTOMN PA—1905

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/09/2012 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
v 1 Ol 29/
e oY | Chipddeee WAL 20 i
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well 2 & plen to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
precautions, if
applicable.
{12) Diagnosis or
purpose for the
medication,
including pro re nata
(PRN).
(13) Date and time
of medication

administration.
{14) Name and
initials of the staff
person
administering the
medication.




Addendum XV (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)

187a

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
ot recur).

March 9, 2012 Step 1: Program Manager’s designee will check MARs weekly

for resident name; drug allergies, medication name, strength,
dosage form, dose, route of administration, frequency of
administration, administration times, duration of therapy if
applicable, special precautions, diagnosis or purpose for
medication including PRN, date and time of medication
administration, name and initial of the staff person administering
the medication.

Step 2: Program Manager or designee will inform and train staff
May 1, 2012 (Reminder bulletin on all medication issues cited during on-site orientation about policy 187 a. There will be a
from 2012 inspection). _ reminder bulletin on this subject for all staff developed as well.
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 30 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL GARE HOME
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT

h%. A W4 T AT T A
LA Z Y ] BUSRAN I LN SRy g o

E¥.V-T. |
LT

127950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/09/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF - DATE
_ CQ CTION A \4
: ’ AN NN Grbf) 2~
%\6‘?’5@2{22_— k_\l\zﬂh_ )f\U\I VAN 2178
DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION {include z step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE Violation, as well as a plan to assure the viotation | COMPLIANCE
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED B‘(
227d The assessment for resident #3 dated 5/25/11 P e
indicates that the resident has problems with
52;:';:;’:;?“5&? judgement, anxety, agitation, and depression that /’ ! /
resident’s sunport interfere with everyday functioning. The resident's - [
an the m edfg; support plan dated 5/25/11 does not document
z ental vision * how this need will be met.

hearing, mental
heatlth or other
behavioral care
services that will be
made available to
the resident, or
referrals for the
resident to outside
services if the
resident’s physician,
physician's assistant
or certified
registered nurse
practitioner,
determine the
necessity of these
senfices.
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Steps have hean faken io

correct violation,
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Addendum XVI (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)
227d

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

March 9, 2012

May 30,2012

'wmmgw O O3S %

Step 1: Program Manager’s designed a behavioral plan for
resident (see attached) on the advice of inspectors.

Step 2: Program Manager’s designee will audit all support plans
to make sure all plans have a documented strategy of how staff in
personal care program will meet the needs of each resident.

Step 3: Program Manager or designee will inform and train staff
during on-site orientation about policy 227dA reminder bulletin
will be developed for staff on this subject of staff’s role in
meeting client needs.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 53 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 31 of 31,
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORTHWESTERN HUMAN SERVICES OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, 478 BETHLEHEM PIKE FORT 1279350
WASHRIGTONPA 1963+
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/09/2012 Christine McHale, Amy Scharpf

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL.QF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION b
b i
2 | Jae - s
e ol ARG T TNININN 7]
. DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION . WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANC?
COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED B

234b The home's poljcies and procedures for managing _
Records of acfive records do not include storage and who is P Ay
and discharged responsible for the records. jgﬁ @Aﬁ_ (}{
residents shall be . /

maintained in g
confidentizl manner,
which prevents
unautherized
access.




Addendum XVII (Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600)
254b '

Date By Which Correction Will Be Completed

Plan of Correction (include a step by step plan to correct the
specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does
not recur).

March 9, 2012

May 15, 2012

Step 1: Program Manager’s developed as policy for client records
confidentiality on March 9, 2012 on the advice of the inspectors.

Step 2: Program Manager or designee will inform and train staff
during on-site orientation about policy 254b.






